

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s)....
Diary No.27261/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2019
in CRA No. 331/2005 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

KALI HALDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168365/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.168367/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mrs. S.B. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in this petition, which is, accordingly,
dismissed.

However, according to us, this is a fit case in which the
State should file an appeal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Standing Counsel for
the State of West Bengal as well as the Law Secretary, Government
of West Bengal.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

